

C. A. No.

Pramod Kumar v. M/s Devan Textile

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, counsel for appellant.

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment on 06.01.2024. Thereafter on 11.01.2024 also Court was on leave. It be checked and registered.

Learned counsel submits that appellant is unable to appear today due to bereavement of his uncle (*Chacha ji*).

Appellant to appear on the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on **08.02.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 15.01.2024