

CA 48/2024
Pramod Kumar Vs. Devansh Textile

02.12.2024

The undersigned is also looking-after the work of Ld. First Link Court. Reader of the Court is also on half day leave today.

Present: None for appellant.
 Counsel for respondent.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of respondent.

Taken on record.

Pass over is not possible due to heavy cause list.
TCR not received. TCR be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 18.02.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/02.12.2024_(vp)