

CA 48/2024

PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. M/S DEVANSH TEXTILES

18.02.2025

Reader of Court is on leave today.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma, Learned Counsel for
appellant through VC.
Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Learned Counsel for respondent
through VC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for appellant offers for
Mediation. The said offer is accepted by the respondent.

In view of the above, present matter is referred to
Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Both the parties are
directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **22.02.2025** at
2:00 PM and before this Court on **17.03.2025**.

TCR not received. TCR be requisitioned two days
prior to the NDOH.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.02.2025_(vp)