

3 CA 48-2024
Pramod Kumar Vs. Devansh Textile

22.05.2025

**The undersigned is also looking after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Sh. Laksh Yadav, counsel for appellant.

Ms. Gudiya Sharma, counsel for respondent.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that the appellant is willing to settle the dispute and he has also brought a DD of Rs. 20,000/- today, however, appellant is not present at this hour and will come post lunch with some more amount.

On the other hand, counsel for respondent submits that even though, matter could not be settled in the mediation centre, respondent is ready for further settlement talks.

Put up for settlement, if any/arguments on
19.07.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/22.05.2025(kk)