

CA No. 48-2024

Pramod Kumar Vs. Devansh Textile

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash, Ld. counsel for appellant.
None for respondent.

Ld. counsel seeks pass-over till 1:00 pm.

At request, be put up at 1:00 PM.

(Virender Singh)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/21.08.2025

At 1:00 PM

Present: None.

Be awaited.

(Virender Singh)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/21.08.2025

At 2:00 PM

Present: None for appellant/ convict.
Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. counsel for respondent/
complainant(through VC).

No one is responding on behalf of appellant/ convict.

On inquiry, Ld. counsel for complainant/ respondent
submits that he has not been approached by accused or his
counsel till now.

Issue NBWs against convict/ appellant and notice
U/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety to be executed through SHO
concerned, returnable on **12.09.2025**.

(Virender Singh)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/21.08.2025