

Pramod Kumar Vs. Devansh Textile

CNR No.: DLCT01-018325-2023

Crl. Appeal No. 48/2024

08.12.2025

Present : Mr. Suraj Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present.
Mr. Ram Charan, AR for the respondent (R/o 447,
2nd Floor, Shalimar Garden, Extension-1, Sahibabad,
Ghaizabad, M. No.9818901905) is present.

At this stage, Mr. Ram Charan the 'so called' Authorized Representative of the respondent has submitted that the respondent Ms. Maya Gupta left for heavenly abode on 05.05.2021 and that he would place the necessary documents, in terms of last order on record, on the next occasion.

At this stage, request for a short accommodation is made by Mr. Ram Charan on the ground that his counsel is indisposed.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **31.01.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.12.2025