

**Pramod Kumar Vs. Devansh Textile**  
CNR No.: DLCT01-018325-2023  
Crl. Appeal No. 48/2024

28.03.2026

Present : Mr. Suraj Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
The appellant is present.  
Mr. Sarthak Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.  
*(through video conferencing)*  
Mr. Ram Charan, AR for the respondent is present.

**TCR has been received.**

In compliance of the order passed on the last date of hearing, Mr. Ram Charan Gupta has filed a demand draft bearing no. 093234 in the sum of Rs. 1,00,000/-, drawn on Punjab National Bank, Shalimar Garden, Ghaziabad, U.P., in the name of this Court. Same is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the respondent has submitted that he is in the process of retrieving the trial court records and that he may be permitted a short accommodation to address arguments.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **06.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
28.03.2026