

Pramod Kumar Vs. Devansh Textile

CNR No.: DLCT01-018325-2023

CrI. Appeal No. 48/2024

06.06.2026

Present : Mr. Suraj Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
The appellant is present.
Mr. Sarthak Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
Mr. Ram Charan, AR for the respondent is present.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant as well as by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for parties have requested for a short accommodation to place on record, case laws, in support of their contentions.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further arguments on **19.09.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.06.2026